Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) PATEN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies): Gamebreakers, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Marty Gilman, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 30 Gilman Road P.O. Box 97
Other	City: Gilman State: CT Zip: 06336 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/128,030 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Neil F. Gilman Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Gilman Road P.O. Box 97 City: Gilman State: CT Zip: 06336	8. Deposit account number: 502093
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Share M. Nichergol Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. G0112/9004

Applicant:

Layne E. Hergert

Serial No:

10/128,030

Filed:

April 22, 2002

For:

SPORT BALL TRAINING DEVICE

Examiner:

Steven B. Wong

Art Unit:

3711

Whereas Gamebreakers, Inc., a Nebraska corporation having a place of business at 15113 Rock Creek Drive Omaha, Nebraska 68138 which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignor" is the owner of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

Whereas Marty Gilman, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having a place of business at 30 Gilman Road, P.O. Box 97, Gilman, Connecticut 06336, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Letters Patent granted for inventions and discoveries disclosed therein and every priority right that is, or may be, predicated upon or arise from said Letters Patent:
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to transfer said application for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 3. Warrant that it has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, or application for Letters Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that it has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 4. Bind its legal representatives and assigns, as well as itself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to it, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said application for Letters Patent and any resulting Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by its, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to it relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all

PATENT REEL: 014197 FRAME: 0963 documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Applicant's control or in the control of its legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of inventions and discoveries disclosed therein.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date indicated next to our names.

Gambreakers, Inc.

State of Nebeces ICa— County of Dowy (a)

On this 12th day of Occimber 2003, before me appeared Layne E. Hergert, to me known and known to me to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Known to me personally

Date: 12/12/03

Identification produced: Nr(vers Licens)

[seal]

LISA M. DULJK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 1, 2007